GHENT
UNIVERSITY

@ FACULTY OF
BIOSCIENCE ENGINEERING
INTERNATIONAL TRAINING CENTRE

OnBoarding@FBE

OnBoarding - Academic year 2024 - 2025

Thursday, September 19%" 2024

Auditiorium A1, Building A, Campus Coupure, Coupure Links 653

9:30

9:45

10:15

10:30

11:30
11:40
12:00

9:45

10:15

10:30

11:30

11:40
12:00
13:00

Welcome at the Faculty

Els Van Damme - Dean of the Faculty

Mieke Uyttendaele - Director of Education & Internationalization
Practical info + introduction International Training Centre (ITC)
Wim Hoste - Head of the International Training Centre

PC room 1.2, block E

Emergency Information and evacuation planning

Annelies Eeckhaut

PC room 1.2, block E

ICT workshop

Annelies Feckhaut and Veerle Lambert

VLK, IAAS - student organisations

Tour of the faculty
LUNCH

Auditiorium Oehoe, Building E, Campus Coupure, Coupure Links 653
Together with students from the Faculty of Engineering and Architecture & Faculty of Economics and Business Aaministiation

13:00
13:05

13:45

1415

14:45
15:00

1515

13:05
13:45

1415

14:45

15:00
1515

16:15

Announcements of the day

Well-being and social services

Pieter Detombe (Trustpunt)

Annick Felbode (student psychologist)
Waste disposal

Tomas Wietenaaele (1VAGO)
Fietsambassade

Wouter Vanhoutte

BREAK

Mobility and Transport
Michel Flement

Culture shock

Wim Hoste

Lien Bertrem



Friday, September 20™ 2024, Coupure Links 653
Auditiorium A1, Building A, Campus Coupure, Coupure Links 653

9:00 9:30 University Language Centre (UCT)
Sara Scheir

9:30 11:.00 Teaser Dutch
Karen De Potter

11:00 1110 BREAK

1110 12:00 Practical information on learning agreements, Timetables, Ufora, Oasis, etc.
Michel Flement
Auditiorium Oehoe, Building E, Campus Coupure, Coupure Links 653

12:00 12:30 Speaker
Dr. Jackie Epila - Alumna of Environmental Sanitation

12:30 14:30 Reception - Garden (in case of good weather) or Perisitilium in building A



