





OnBoarding - Academic year 2024 - 2025

Thursday, S	September 19 ^{tt}	2024
Auditiorium	n A1, Building A	, Campus Coupure, Coupure Links 653
9:30	9:45	Welcome at the Faculty Els Van Damme – Dean of the Faculty Mieke Uyttendaele – Director of Education & Internationalization
9:45	10:15	Practical info + introduction International Training Centre (ITC) Wim Hoste – Head of the International Training Centre
10:15	10:30	PC room 1.2, block E Emergency Information and evacuation planning Annelies Eeckhaut
10:30	11:30	PC room 1.2, block E ICT workshop Annelies Eeckhaut and Veerle Lambert
11:30	11:40	VLK, IAAS – student organisations
11:40	12:00	Tour of the faculty
12:00	13:00	LUNCH
	•	ng E, Campus Coupure, Coupure Links 653 culty of Engineering and Architecture & Faculty of Economics and Business Administration
13:00	13:05	Announcements of the day
13:05	13:45	Well-being and social services Pieter Detombe (Trustpunt) Annick Eelbode (student psychologist)
13:45	14:15	Waste disposal Tomas Wietendaele (IVAGO)
14:15	14:45	Fietsambassade Wouter Vanhoutte
14:45	15:00	BREAK
15:00	15:15	Mobility and Transport Michel Flement
15:15	16:15	Culture shock Wim Hoste Lien Bertrem

Friday, September 20 th 2024, Coupure Links 653				
Auditiorium A1, Building A, Campus Coupure, Coupure Links 653				
9:00	9:30	University Language Centre (UCT) Sara Scheir		
9:30	11:00	Teaser Dutch Karen De Potter		
11:00	11:10	BREAK		
11:10	12:00	Practical information on learning agreements, Timetables, Ufora, Oasis, etc. Michel Flement		
Auditiorium Oehoe, Building E, Campus Coupure, Coupure Links 653				
12:00	12:30	Speaker Dr. Jackie Epila – Alumna of Environmental Sanitation		
12:30	14:30	Reception - Garden (in case of good weather) or Perisitilium in building A		